

CIS-379/2024
Mat-379/2024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 02
Dated: 07.11.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Hazira filed for petitioner.
Postal track report filed by petitioner along with affidavit.
Notice sent through registered post is received unserved with report 'not known'.
Heard Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
The endorsement regarding service of notice as reflects in postal track report shows item delivered to addressee.
As such petitioner is directed to furnish copies of all the other cases filed by respondent against him to show the address of this respondent.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 19.12.2024 for furnishing copies as aforesaid and further order.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.