

**Mat-379/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dated: 11.02.2025.**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.  
Hazira filed by the petitioner.  
Written affidavit in chief filed by petitioner.  
Documents filed by firisti by petitioner.  
Petitioner/husband is examined in chief exparte as PW-1.  
During his examination in chief, the copy of notice in M. Ex. 03/2024 is marked as **Exbt. 1** and the copy of notice in M. 29/2023 along with copy of application u/s 125 Cr.PC are marked as **Exbt. 2 collectively**.  
No other witness is present.  
No accommodation is prayed for.  
Exparte evidence for petitioner side is hereby closed.  
Fix 18.03.2025 for hearing exparte argument and order.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.