

**Mat-379/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 06**  
**Dated: 21.04.2025.**

Today is fixed for passing ex parte order.

Hazira filed by the petitioner.

It appears that this is a suit U/S 9 of H.M Act. The respondent has filed case U/S 498A I.P.C as well as maintainance case.

For adjudication of this suit the documents and evidence of those cases are required to be perused.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 30.06.2025 for production of concerned documents accordingly..

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.