

**Mat-379/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 07**  
**Dated: 30.06.2025.**

Today is fixed for production of concerned documents as directed so on 21.04.2025.

No steps taken by petitioner.

No document produced.

None moves.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 31.07.2025 for filing show cause by petitioner.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.